
STATE OF WISCONSIN 

BEFORE THE WISCONSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION 

-----_--------------- 
: 

RUTH M. FERG and STATE OF WISCONSIN, : 
: 

Complainants, : 
: 

vs. : 
: 

AFSCM.E (COUNCIL 24, LOCAL 55), AFL-CIO, : 
: 

Respondent. : 

Case II 
No. 24114 PP(S)-56 
Decision No. 16837-A 

. i 
--------------------- 

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO INTERVENE --e_I-e- - -_-__il_ .-m-w 

Ruth M.,Ferg having, on February 6, 1979, filed a complaint with 
the Wisconsin Employment Relations Commission alleging that AFSCME 
(Council 24, Local 55), AFL-CIO had committed certain unfair labor 
practices within the meaning of the State Employment Labor Relations 
Act: and the Commission having appointed Peter G. Davis, a member of 
its staff, as Examiner in said matter: and a hearing having been 
scheduled for March 6, 1979; and the State of Wisconsin, Department 
of Employment Relations, having on February 23, 1979 filed a Motion 
to Intervene as a party-complainant; and the Examiner having considered 
said Motion and the positions of Ferg and AFSCME (Council 24, 
Local 551, AFL-CIO with respect thereto which were telephonically 
communicated to the Examiner on February 28, 1979; 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is 

ORDERED -----. 

That State of Wisconsin, Department of Employment Relation's 
Motion to Intervene as a party-complainant in the above-entitled 
matter is hereby granted. 

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin this 28th day of February, 1979. 

WISCqNSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION 

BY_- Peter G. 
_--__- ---? -__- --- --- ..-- - 

Davis, Examiner 

No. 16837-A 



AFSCME (COUNCIL 24ti LOCAL 55), AFL-CIO, Case II, Decision No. 16837-A __-- - _--e - -_ -- --.-- 

MEMORANDUM ACCOMPANYING ORDER -- ~__ 
'-GRANTING MOTION Tm!?fBRVENE W.---v --.- ------- _I. 

Section 111.84(4) of the State Employment Labor Relations Act 
states that "any controversy concerning unfair labor practices may be 
submitted to the Commission as provided in S. 111.07....". Sec. 111.07(Z), 
Wis. Stats., states in relevant part "Any other person claiming interest 
in the dispute or controversy as an employer, an employe, or their repre- 
sentative, shall be made a party upon application." In light of said 
statute and complainant Ferg's lack of objection to State of Wisconsin's 
intervention as a party-complainant, the Examiner, after hav"ng considered 
AFSCME (Council 24, Local 55), AFL-CIO's opposition thereto, 11 has granted 
said motion. 

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin this 28th day of February, 1979. 

WISCONSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION 

-.--.-.---. 

NO. 16837-A 


